Resolution 2017-163
Exhibit "A"
Contract Tracking No. CM1721-Al

AMENDMENT NO. 01 TO THE INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT FOR OCEAN RESCUE SERVICES

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this day of

. 2017 by and between the BORRD OF COUNTY

COMMTISSTONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and City of Fernandina Beach, Florida, a
political subdivision of the State Of Florida, (hereinafter
referred to as “City”}.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
February 9, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term of four (4) years beginning October 1, 2010 and ending
September 30, 2014, with an option to automatically renew on
an annual basis.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into subsequent renewal
periods for the period of October 1, 2014 through September
30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto

agree as follows:




Contract Tracking No. CM1721-Al

In accordance with Section 3 of the Agreement for
Ocean Rescue Services dated February 9, 2011, the
performance period 1is hereby extended for an
additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2017
and ending September 30, 2018.

In accordance to section 6 (e} the agreement dated
February 9, 2011 notification will be provided by
November 30th of each year of any price increase in
the costs assocociated with provided services. A
Price increase of $5,000.00 was given in writing on
April 7, 2017 and followed with letter dated
September 26, 2017 attached as Exhibit A.

All other provisions of said agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full

force and effect.




Contract Tracking No. CM1721-A1

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU CCOUNTY, FLORIDA

DANIEL B. LEEPER
Tts: Chairman

ATTEST TO CHAIR’S SIGNATURE

JOHN A. CRAWFORD
ITts: Ex—QOfficio Clerk

Approved as to form and legality by the
Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN




Contract Tracking No. CM1721-Al

CITY OF FERNANDINA RFACH FT.ORIDA

L ffo

By: _val¢ M AAhN
Its: (' '\‘\”b\ﬁ‘\\}\CL’(\(LQgA

sonre 0v 0
~ NG

COUNTY OF (

. Before me personally appeared,
k\\ﬂl{ wachn , who is personally known '/or
produced NG as identification, known

to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WRTNESS my hano} nd official seal, this \rf(\:day of
([\;élﬂé . 20 i :

KIMBERLY ELLIOTT- BRILEY
Notary Public, State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Feb.5, 2020

RrAry Sigha — ion No. FF 947535
Notary-Public-State of g at large

My Commission expires: QBA)@JO

LEGALITY. TTEST; .
7 : gy: /'ﬂ fﬂ@/y\!%fﬂf
' printed Name: ez s0line LSt
ATTORNEY « Title:__ Lok Lea ko




